

Government of West Bengal

Irrigation & Waterways Directorate

Postal address:- Office of the Executive Engineer
Bidyadhari Drainage Division
Taki Road, Barasat-700124 with Phone/Fax No 25624520. Mail IDbidyadharidrainage@gmail.com

Memo no:.152.... Date: 01.02.2021.

CORRIGENDUM NOTICE-1

NIT No: - WBIW/EE/BDD/e-NIT-13e /2020-21.

Tender ID :- 2021_IWD_320938_1 & 2

With reference to E -NIT No-13e of 2020- 2021 of Executive Engineer, Bidyadhari Drainage Division, which was circulated vide this Office Memo No. 131 Dated- 25.01.2021,

Following Changes Are to be made:-

SL NO.	CORRIGENDUM	Instead of	Please read
	TYPE		
1.	Bid submission end Date	07.02.2021 at 17.30 Hrs.	08.02.2021 at 12.00 Hrs.
2.	Technical bid opening date	08.02.2021 at 12.00 Hrs.	08.02.2021 at 12.30 Hrs.

All other terms & conditions will remain unchanged.

(SANDEEP KUMAR GUPTA)
Executive Engineer

Bidyadhari Drainage Division Taki Road Barasat-700124.

Memo No:- 152 Dated:- 01.02.2021

- 1. Copy The Chief Engineer-(South), I& W. Dte. Govt. Of West Bengal, Jalasampad Bhavan, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-91.
- 2. The Superintending Engineer, Greater Calcutta Drainage Circle, I & W. Dte., Jalasampad Bhavan, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-91.
- 3. The Superintending Engineer, Eastern Circle, I & W. Dte., Jalasampad Bhavan, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-91.
- 4. The Superintending Engineer, Metropolitan Drainage Circle, I & W. Dte., Jalasampad Bhavan, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-91.
- 5. The District Magistrate, North 24 Parganas, Barasat.
- 6. The Executive Engineer, Subarban Drainage Division, Jalasampad Bhavan, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-91.

(Contd.....to page 2)

- 7. The Executive Engineer, Mograhat Drainage Division, Jalasampad Bhavan, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-91.
- 8. The Executive Engineer, Urban Drainage Division, Jalasampad Bhavan, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-91.
- 9. The Executive Engineer, Metropolitan Drainage Division No.-1, Jalasampad Bhavan, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-91.
- 10. The Executive Engineer, Metropolitan Drainage Division No.-2, Jalasampad Bhavan, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-91.
- 11. The Sub Divisional Officer, Barasat Drainage Sub-Division, Barasat.
- 12. The Sub Divisional Officer, Bidyadhari Drainage Sub-Division, Bongaon.
- 13. The Sub Divisional Officer, Bashirhat Drainage Sub-Division, Bashirhat.
- 14. The Sub Divisional Officer, Jamuna Basin Drainage Sub-Division, Banipur, Habra.
- 15. The District Information and Cultural Officer, Barasat.
- 16. The Notice Board of Bidyadhari Drainage division, Barasat.

(SANDEEP KUMAR GUPTA)
Executive Engineer

and Islan

Bidyadhari Drainage Division Taki Road Barasat-700124.